1© KEMET Electronics Corporation • One East Broward Boulevard� FLM ENG KIT 20 • 10/3/2023
Fort Lauderdale, FL 33301 USA • 954-766-2800 • www.kemet.com
AC Line EMI Suppression
F862 Series Metallized Polypropylene Film for Harsh
Environmental Conditions, Class X2, 310 VAC (Automotive Grade)
Sample Kit Contents
KEMET
Part Number Capacitance Size Code Lead Spacing Capacitance
Tolerance dV/dt Quantity
µF mm % V/µs
F862BK104K310Z 0.1 BK 15 10 400 10
F862BK154K310Z 0.15 BK 15 10 400 10
F862BP224K310Z 0.22 BP 15 10 400 10
F862BS334K310Z 0.33 BS 15 10 400 10
F862BY474K310Z 0.47 BY 15 10 400 10
F862BZ564K310Z 0.56 BZ 15 10 400 10
F862DO474K310Z 0.47 DO 22.5 10 200 10
F862DP684K310Z 0.68 DP 22.5 10 200 10
F862DP824K310Z 0.82 DP 22.5 10 200 10
F862DU105K310Z 1.0 DU 22.5 10 200 10
F862DU125K310Z 1.2 DU 22.5 10 200 10
Dimensions – Millimeters
F
0.5
FRONT VIEW SIDE VIEW